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ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

2016-2017 

 
 

2016 FALL 

Labour Day 

Orientation, new students (Woodroffe Campus) 

Start Date, post-secondary programs (Perth and Pembroke Campuses) 

Start Date, most post-secondary programs (Woodroffe Campus) 

Start Date, select number of Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Start Date, most Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Thanksgiving Day 

Final Assessment Week  

Last day of most Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Grades due to Registrar’s Office (“Day” activities)* 

Monday, September 5 

Tuesday, September 6 

Tuesday, September 6 

Wednesday, September 7 

Week of September 6 

Week of September 12 

Monday, October 10 

Saturday, December 10 - Saturday, December 17 

Friday, December 16 

Wednesday, December 21 (12:00 noon) 

 

2017 WINTER  
Start Date, select number of Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Start Date, most post-secondary programs  

Start Date, most Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Family Day 

Study Break Week 

Good Friday  

Last day of most Continuing and Online Learning courses  

Final Assessment Week 

Grades due to Registrar’s Office (“Day” activities)* 

Week of January 2 

Monday, January 9 

Week of January 9 

Monday, February 20 

Week of February 20 

Friday, April 14 

Saturday, April 15 

Saturday, April 22 - Saturday, April 29 

Thursday, May 4 (12:00 noon) 

 

2017 SPRING 
Start Date, most post-secondary programs 

Start Date, select number of Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Start Date, most Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Victoria Day 

Canada Day 

Civic Holiday  

Final Assessment Week 

Last day of most Continuing and Online Learning courses 

Grades due to Registrar’s Office (“Day” activities)* 

Monday, May 8 

Week of May 8 

Week of May 15 

Monday, May 22 

Saturday, July 1  

Monday, August 7 

Saturday, August 12 - Saturday, August 19 

Friday, August 18 

Wednesday, August 30 (12:00 noon) 

2017 FALL 

Orientation, new students (Woodroffe Campus) 

Start Date, most post-secondary programs (Perth & Pembroke Campuses) 

Start Date, most post-secondary programs (Woodroffe Campus) 

Tuesday, September 5, 2017 

Tuesday, September 5, 2017 

Wednesday, September 6, 2017 

Notes:   

1. “Day” activity: Three terms of 15-week duration.  Final Assessment Week is the last week of the term i.e. the 15
th

 week in the Fall 
and Spring Terms, and the 16

th
 week in the Winter Term (see Note # 2). 

2. The Winter Term for “day” activity is 16 weeks in duration, with Study Break Week aligning with Family Day and Final  Assessment 
Week being the 16

th
 week. 

3. Continuing Education activity:  Most classes run for 14 weeks, each of the three terms. 
4. * Grades for Continuing Education activity are due one week after the end of the course section. 
5. * Grades for Distance Education activity are due three weeks after the end of the course section. 

 


